2016 Awards: PEF Teacher Grants Program // L.L. Bean Outdoor
Discovery and Stewardship Grants Program // Envirologix STEM Grants
Program

Applicant Name

Leslie Appelbaum
Rebecca Lynch
Nichols

Anne Laughlin
Stacey Woidt
Mark Ford

Matthew
Bernstein

Tracey Menard

Wendy Toole

Isabelle Weyl

Carla Gill

Jen Lunt

Karen Shibles

Marilyn Melton

Melissa Maher
Christina

Mesevage

Karen Fream

Kathy Gray

School

Casco Bay High
School

Casco Bay High
School

Casco Bay High
School

Casco Bay High
School

Casco Bay High
School

Casco Bay High
School

Deering High
School
Deering High
School
Deering High
School
Deering High
School

Deering High
School
Deering High
School

East End

Community
School

East End
Community
School

East End
Community
School

East End

Community
School

East End
Community
School

Proposal Name

Using drama to
humanize the
struggle from
subject to citizen
in the Middle
East

Portland Pottery
Intensive

Building Bridges
to Engineering

Derby Car Physics

Casco Bay Senior
Quest

Casco Bay
Freshman Quest

Cooking Matters
- Food and
Cultureona
Budget

Telling Room In
School Residency

Writing Lab

How Things
Grow!

Service Learning
Project by
Language
Interpretation
Students

Bee the Change

Many Stories

Basketmaking
Supplies for
Native American
Basketry Unit

Investigating
Birds--Incubating
Eggs

STEM in Action!

It's a Wonderful
World: Becoming
Stewards of the
Earth

Award Amount

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$360.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$800.00

$750.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$810.00

$472.92

$800.00

$1,000.00



Sherman Kendall

Carie Garrett

Sandy Sherry

Vanessa Churchill
Kathy St. Clair
Heidi Litman
Kerrie Dowdy
Nicole Myers
Ruth MacLean
Rachel Maloney-
Hawkins

Mary Wellehan

Kirsten
McWilliams

Gus Goodwin

Kathy Hanley

Catherine Bursk

Caitlin LeClair

Kate Reagan

Julie Shepherd

Roland Houghton

Alice Shea

Andres Martinez

Hall School

Hall School

Hall School

Hall School

Hall School

Hall School

Hall School
King Middle
School
King Middle
School
King Middle
School
King Middle
School

King Middle
School
King Middle
School
King Middle
School
King Middle
School

King Middle
School

Lincoln Middle
School

Lincoln Middle
School

Lincoln Middle
School

Lincoln Middle
School

Lincoln Middle
School

Hand Weaving
for Elementary
Students

Cycles and
Changes

Wild About
Winter

Mapping Hero
Stories, Parks &
More

Wings of Wonder
Il

Wings of Wonder
1]

Wings of Wonder
Il

BrainPOP ESL

The Forces Are
With Us

Work in Progress

Mimic Me
Reading Out of

Nowhere to Find
Our Voices

Portland-ability
Podcast

Love to Listen
and Read

Outbreak!

The Leadership
School at Camp
Kieve

Getting Middle
Schoolers to
Read

We Were Here
First: America's
First Nations

We Were Here
First - America's
First Nations

7th Grade
Immigration and
Slavery
Nonfiction
Resources

7th Grade Civil
Rights Non-
fiction Resources

$600.00

$480.00

see note

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$981.00

$865.00

$1,000.00

$700.00

$800.00

$975.00

$990.00

$400.00

$1,000.00

$150.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00



Joann Galli

Sheila Conlan

Lex Lyon

Michelle Amato

Emily Serway

Sarah Rasmussen

Margaret Paisley

Claire Ross

David Hilton

Naomi Marthai

Jane Hodgkins

Marilyn Philbrook

Sheila Hayward

Ellen Handelman

Heather Sumner

Kelley Drolet
Nogar

Meghan Taylor

Lisa Crowley

Lisa Hicks

Lincoln Middle
School

Lincoln Middle
School

Lincoln Middle
School

Lincoln Middle
School

Longfellow
School

Longfellow
School

Lyman Moore
Middle School

Lyman Moore
Middle School

Lyman Moore
Middle School

Lyman Moore
Middle School

Lyseth School

Lyseth School

Lyseth School

Lyseth School

Ocean Avenue
School

Ocean Avenue
School

Ocean Avenue
School

Ocean Avenue
School

PATHS

Turning the Page

Multicultural
Reading

Digital
Storymapping
Story Mapping
our World

Exploring Egypt
through Clay

Electrical Circuits
using BRIXO
Blocks

Dissecting into
the World of
Science

Powerful
Changes: Local to
Global

Model United
Nations
Conference

The Science and
Times of the
Atomic Bomb

Help Me Learn!
Exploring
Science, Math

and History
through Our Eyes

Exploring
Science, Math
and History
through Our Eyes
Twig Hut-
Becoming
Stewards of
Natural
Resources

Make Music with I

Fairy Tales, Folk
Tales, and
Storytelling

Fort Western
French and
Indian War
Experiential
Learning Field-
trip

Planting for
Pollinators

Musical Theater
Intensive

$500.00

$352.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$981.00

$845.00

$1,000.00

$334.61

$1,000.00

$445.00
$490.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$952.00

$949.62

$500.00



Eric Begonia

Stephen Atwood

Jane Wellehan

John Fenlason

Kristen Flaherty

Joan Murray

Fiona Hopper

Lynn Provencher

Emily Liebling

Anthony Derrig

Amy Wu

Jessica Kalloch

Bridget
Kazukiewicz

Amanda
Atkinson-Lewis

Portland High
School

Portland High

School

Portland High
School

Presumpscot
School

Presumpscot
School

Reiche School

Reiche School

Reiche School

Reiche School

Reiche School

Reiche School

Riverton School

Riverton School

Riverton School

Biological Science
Lab Enrichment

Accessing
Mentor Texts
with Technology

The New Brit Lit

Presumpscot
Sings:
MAMMOTH Rock
Chorus

Estuary- Where
the River Meets
the Sea

Understanding
US Regions
Through Native
American History
and Culture

Bringing English
to Life Through
Realia Materials

A Focus on
Learning

3rd Grade
"Makers"

Secrets of the
Forest

Take Us to the
Farm

Kindergarten
Centers and
Circles for
Literacy

Connecting
Music,
Illustration and
Literary Arts with
Stephen
Costanza

Riverton Civil
Rights Team

2016 PEF Teacher Grants Program Total:

$1,000.00

$159.00

$995.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$450.00

$400.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$650.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$53,937.15



