

2016 Awards: PEF Teacher Grants Program // L.L. Bean Outdoor Discovery and Stewardship Grants Program // Envirologix STEM Grants Program

Applicant Name	School	Proposal Name	Award Amount
Leslie Appelbaum	Casco Bay High School	Using drama to humanize the struggle from subject to citizen in the Middle East	\$1,000.00
Rebecca Lynch Nichols	Casco Bay High School	Portland Pottery Intensive	\$1,000.00
Anne Laughlin	Casco Bay High School	Building Bridges to Engineering	\$1,000.00
Stacey Woidt	Casco Bay High School	Derby Car Physics	\$360.00
Mark Ford	Casco Bay High School	Casco Bay Senior Quest	\$1,000.00
Matthew Bernstein	Casco Bay High School	Casco Bay Freshman Quest	\$1,000.00
Tracey Menard	Deering High School	Cooking Matters - Food and Culture on a Budget	\$500.00
Wendy Toole	Deering High School	Telling Room In School Residency	\$1,000.00
Isabelle Weyl	Deering High School	Writing Lab	\$1,000.00
Carla Gill	Deering High School	How Things Grow!	\$800.00
Jen Lunt	Deering High School	Service Learning Project by Language Interpretation Students	\$750.00
Karen Shibles	Deering High School	Bee the Change	\$1,000.00
Marilyn Melton	East End Community School	Many Stories	\$500.00
Melissa Maher	East End Community School	Basketmaking Supplies for Native American Basketry Unit	\$810.00
Christina Mesevage	East End Community School	Investigating Birds--Incubating Eggs	\$472.92
Karen Fream	East End Community School	STEM in Action!	\$800.00
Kathy Gray	East End Community School	It's a Wonderful World: Becoming Stewards of the Earth	\$1,000.00

Sherman Kendall	Hall School	Hand Weaving for Elementary Students	\$600.00
Carie Garrett	Hall School	Cycles and Changes	\$480.00
Sandy Sherry	Hall School	Wild About Winter	see note
Vanessa Churchill	Hall School	Mapping Hero Stories, Parks & More	\$1,000.00
Kathy St. Clair	Hall School	Wings of Wonder II	\$500.00
Heidi Litman	Hall School	Wings of Wonder II	\$500.00
Kerrie Dowdy	Hall School	Wings of Wonder II	\$500.00
Nicole Myers	King Middle School	BrainPOP ESL	\$981.00
Ruth MacLean	King Middle School	The Forces Are With Us	\$865.00
Rachel Maloney-Hawkins	King Middle School	Work in Progress	\$1,000.00
Mary Wellehan	King Middle School	Mimic Me	\$700.00
Kirsten McWilliams	King Middle School	Reading Out of Nowhere to Find Our Voices	\$800.00
Gus Goodwin	King Middle School	Portland-ability Podcast	\$975.00
Kathy Hanley	King Middle School	Love to Listen and Read	\$990.00
Catherine Bursk	King Middle School	Outbreak!	\$400.00
Caitlin LeClair	King Middle School	The Leadership School at Camp Kieve	\$1,000.00
Kate Reagan	Lincoln Middle School	Getting Middle Schoolers to Read	\$150.00
Julie Shepherd	Lincoln Middle School	We Were Here First: America's First Nations	\$500.00
Roland Houghton	Lincoln Middle School	We Were Here First - America's First Nations	\$500.00
Alice Shea	Lincoln Middle School	7th Grade Immigration and Slavery Nonfiction Resources	\$500.00
Andres Martinez	Lincoln Middle School	7th Grade Civil Rights Non-fiction Resources	\$500.00

Joann Galli	Lincoln Middle School	Turning the Page	\$500.00
Sheila Conlan	Lincoln Middle School	Multicultural Reading	\$352.00
Lex Lyon	Lincoln Middle School	Digital Storymapping	\$1,000.00
Michelle Amato	Lincoln Middle School	Story Mapping our World	\$1,000.00
Emily Serway	Longfellow School	Exploring Egypt through Clay	\$981.00
Sarah Rasmussen	Longfellow School	Electrical Circuits using BRIXO Blocks	\$845.00
Margaret Paisley	Lyman Moore Middle School	Dissecting into the World of Science	\$1,000.00
Claire Ross	Lyman Moore Middle School	Powerful Changes: Local to Global	\$334.61
David Hilton	Lyman Moore Middle School	Model United Nations Conference	\$1,000.00
Naomi Marthai	Lyman Moore Middle School	The Science and Times of the Atomic Bomb	\$445.00
Jane Hodgkins	Lyseth School	Help Me Learn!	\$490.00
Marilyn Philbrook	Lyseth School	Exploring Science, Math and History through Our Eyes	\$1,000.00
Sheila Hayward	Lyseth School	Exploring Science, Math and History through Our Eyes	\$1,000.00
Ellen Handelman	Lyseth School	Twig Hut- Becoming Stewards of Natural Resources	\$1,000.00
Heather Sumner	Ocean Avenue School	Make Music with Me	\$1,000.00
Kelley Drolet Nogar	Ocean Avenue School	Fairy Tales, Folk Tales, and Storytelling	\$500.00
Meghan Taylor	Ocean Avenue School	Fort Western French and Indian War Experiential Learning Field-trip	\$952.00
Lisa Crowley	Ocean Avenue School	Planting for Pollinators	\$949.62
Lisa Hicks	PATHS	Musical Theater Intensive	\$500.00

Eric Begonia	Portland High School	Biological Science Lab Enrichment	\$1,000.00
Stephen Atwood	Portland High School	Accessing Mentor Texts with Technology	\$159.00
Jane Wellehan	Portland High School	The New Brit Lit	\$995.00
John Fenlason	Presumpscot School	Presumpscot Sings: MAMMOTH Rock Chorus	\$1,000.00
Kristen Flaherty	Presumpscot School	Estuary- Where the River Meets the Sea	\$1,000.00
Joan Murray	Reiche School	Understanding US Regions Through Native American History and Culture	\$1,000.00
Fiona Hopper	Reiche School	Bringing English to Life Through Realia Materials	\$450.00
Lynn Provencher	Reiche School	A Focus on Learning	\$400.00
Emily Liebling	Reiche School	3rd Grade "Makers"	\$1,000.00
Anthony Derrig	Reiche School	Secrets of the Forest	\$1,000.00
Amy Wu	Reiche School	Take Us to the Farm	\$650.00
Jessica Kalloch	Riverton School	Kindergarten Centers and Circles for Literacy	\$1,000.00
Bridget Kazukiewicz	Riverton School	Connecting Music, Illustration and Literary Arts with Stephen Costanza	\$1,000.00
Amanda Atkinson-Lewis	Riverton School	Riverton Civil Rights Team	\$1,000.00
2016 PEF Teacher Grants Program Total:			\$53,937.15